
AMENDMENT NO. 2 
to the 

MARCH 8, 2017 AGREEMENT 
FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, 
AND 

ARCHITECTS DESIGN GROUP/ ADG, INC 

Attachment A 

This Amendment No. 2 is made as of the date of the last signatory noted below, between the CITY OF 

COLUMBIA ("CITY"), and ARCHITECTS DESIGN GROUP/ ADG, INC ("ARCHITECT"). 

RECITALS 

A. WHEREAS, on March 8, 2017, CITY and ARCHITECT entered into an Agreement ("March 8, 

2017 Agreement") for design services relating to the construction of a Molly Bowden 

Neighborhood Police Center in the Auburn Hills Subdivision; and 

B. WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to formally amend the March 8, 2017 Agreement with this 

Second Amendment (hereinafter "Second Amendment") and desire to be bound by the terms 

contained in the March 8, 2017 Agreement and those contained in the First Amendment to the 

March 8, 2017 Agreement. 

AMEN QM ENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefit to be derived by the parties, it is agreed 

to amend the Agreement, as follows: 

1. The Section 6.1.1 of the Agreement shall be revised to include proposed work as follows : 

Based on recommendations from the structural engineer and cost estimator, a proposal for 

additional services was requested from the geotechnical engineering company to include: 

An updated/revised report to include design table(s) for ACIP recommendations in addition 

to the recommendations that already exist for this structure. We estimate this work to take 

about 10 hours or about $1,500 in additional engineering fees. 

"Total payment for Scope of Basic Services and all other expenses and costs to City 

under this Agreement and described herein shall not exceed one million, forty-seven 

thousand, eight hundred sixty-five dollars ($1,047,865.00)." 

2. In addition to those service described in the Agreement, Architect agrees to perform 

those services described in Exhibit A to this amendment. 

3. All other terms of the March 8, 2017 Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE} 



.... 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 

to the March 8, 2017 Agreement, on the day and year last written below. 

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

~8~: ________ _ 
John Glascock, Interim City Manager 

ATTEST: 

Sheela Amin, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM : 

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor 

CERTIFICATION: I, hereby certify that this contract is within the purpose of the 

appropriation to which it is to be charged , Account Number 44008820-604023, 00641, and 

that there Is an unencumbered balance to the credit of such appropriation sufficient to pay 

therefor. 

Janice Frazier, Acting Director of Finance 

ARCHITECTS DESIGN GROUP I ADG, INC. 

By:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Ian A. Reeves, President 

ATTEST: 



.. . . 

Sergio Baca 

Subject: 

Sergio Baca 
Associate 

FW: North Columbia Police Station 

Architects Design Group 
P: 407.647.1706 
E: sergiob@adgusa .orq 
www.adgusa.org 

From: Eric Lidholm [mailto:elidholm@crockettqtl.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 06, 2019 9:50 AM 
To: Celeste Spickert; sergiob@adgusa.org 
Cc: Eric Roselle; Erik Miller 
Subject: RE: North Columbia Police Station 

Celeste, 

Exhibit "A" 

In order for us to provide auger cast in place pile (ACIP) recommendations, we will have to determine the 
capacity of the ACIP's. Each boring and soil/rock strata will be evaluated. All of this data will be 
entered/analyzed using SHAFT, an ACIP design computer program. Once this evaluation is completed, the 
geotechnical engineering report will be updated/revised to include design table(s) for ACIP recommendations 
in addition to the recommendations that already exist for this structure. We estimate this work to take about 
10 hours or about $1,500 in additional engineering fees. 

Eric H. Lidholm, P.E. 

GEOTECHNICAL · TESTING LAB 

I 000 W. Nifong Blvd., Bldg. I 
Columbia. MO 65203 
573-447-0292 (Office) 
573-356-9554 (Mobile) 

From: Celeste Spickert [mailto:cspickert@mecresults.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, February OS, 2019 8:53 PM 
To: sergiob@adgusa.org; Eric Lidholm <elidholm@crockettgtl.com> 
Cc: Eric Roselle <eroselle@pwarchitects.com>; Erik Miller <emiller@pwarchitects.com> 
Subject: North Columbia Police Station 

Eric Lidholm, 

Can you provide an explanation for the additional services for the revised geotechnical report to change the foundations 
to auger cast piles? Sergio would like to provide that information to the city. 

1 


